WILDRIVER ESTATES

CITY OF OAK GROVE

COUNTY OF ANOKA

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That Troy D. Purcell and Ulana M. Purcell, husband and wife, and Lynn M. Bearl, a single person, owners and proprietor of the following described property situated in the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota, to wit:

That part of the east 330.00 feet of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 17, Township 33, Range 24, Anoka County, Minnesota, lying westerly of the westerly shoreline of the Rum River and that part of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of said Section 17 lying westerly of the westerly shoreline of the Rum River.

westerly of the westerly shoreline of the Rum River.		
Have caused the same to be surveyed and platted as WILDRIVER public for public use forever the lane as shown on this plat and shown on this plat. In witness whereof said Troy D. Purcell and thier hands this 28 th day of 28 th	t also dedicate the drainage and utility easement	S QS
Trey D. Gercell Troy D. Purcell	Ulana M. Purcell	
Lynn M. Bearl		
STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF ZUREN The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Troy D. Purcell and Ulana M. Purcell, husband and wife.	s 28th day of Accember	, 1998 by
	Notary Public Cou My Commission Expires	inty, Minnesota
STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Lynn M. Bearl, a single person.	Calengi Reage	, 1998 by unty, Minnesota
INT:	I MENERY CERTIFY THAT THE CHARGET AND DELIMINATE TAXES ON THE LANDS DESCRIBED WITHIN AME PAID AND THE TRANSFER IS ENTERED 1995. EDMARD AS. TRESKA 1995. PROPERTY TAX ACRIESTRATOR OF DEPUTY PROPERTY TAX ACRIESTRATOR	OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDER STATE OF MINNESOTA, COUNTY OF ANOKA I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed in this office for record on the

I hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property on this plat as WILDRIVER ESTATES; that this plat is a correct representation of said survey; that all distances are correctly shown on said plat in feet and hundredths of a foot; that all monuments have been correctly placed in the ground as shown on said plat or will be placed as required by the local governmental unit as designated on said plat; that the outside boundary lines are correctly designated on said plat; and that there are no wetlands as defined in MS 505.02, subd. 1, or public highways to be designated other than as shown.

Charles R. Christopherson, Land Surveyor Minnesota License No. 18420

COUNTY OF ANOKA	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Charles R. Christopherson, Land Surveyor.	<u>//TH</u> day of <u>November</u> , 1998 by
LARRY K. AFFIELD NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESGIA My Comm. Exp. Jan. 31, 2000	Notary Public Hennepin County, Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2000

OAK GROVE, MINNESOTA

This plat of WILDRIVER ESTATES was approved and accepted by the City Council of Oak Grove, Minnesota, at a regular meeting thereof held this 28 th day of September, 1998. If applicable, the written comments and recommendations of the Commissioner of Transportation and the County Highway Engineer have been received by the City or the prescribed 30 day period has elapsed without receipt of such comments and recommendations, as provided by Minn. Statutes Section 505.03, Subd. 2.

CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF OAK GROVE, MINNESOTA

Lom La Ca	_, Mayor _	Janie M	. Olsen	_, Clerk	S COKNOWAY W
ANOKA COUNTY SURVEYOR This plat was checked and approved on this 157	_ day of	July Larry D. Hoin Anoka County Surveyor		puty	40 30 T



THE GROVE

WILDRIVER ESTATES

CITY OF OAK GROVE

COUNTY OF ANOKA

